VERIFICATION

The undersigned, John A. Rogness III, being duly sworn, deposes and says he is the Director Regulatory Services for Kentucky Power, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the forgoing responses for which he is the identified witness and that the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of his/her information, knowledge and belief.

John A. Rogness III COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY) Case No. 2016-00230

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, by John A. Rogness III, this the day of November 2016.

My Commission Expires: July 23, 3017

Hady & Resquist 481393

KPSC Case No. 2016-00230 Commission Staff's First Set of Data Requests Order Dated August 12, 2016 Item No. 5 Page 1 of 1 Supplemental Response Filed on November 23, 2016

Kentucky Power Company

REQUEST

List all firm power commitments for Kentucky Power from November 1, 2015, through April 30, 2016, for (a) purchases and (b) sales. This list shall identify the electric utility, the amount of commitment in MW, and the purpose of the commitment (i.e., peaking, emergency).

RESPONSE

(a) Firm power purchases for Kentucky Power for the period from November 1, 2015 through April 30, 2016:

AEP Generating Company (Unit Power Agreement - Rockport Plant Base Load) 393 MW

(b) Firm power sales: Commitments for Kentucky Power Company, other than retail jurisdictional customers, are the Cities of Olive Hill and Vanceburg, Kentucky as shown below. The numbers listed below represent the customer's peak load during the review period from November 1, 2015 through April 30, 2016. The cities use the power for load-following service to their citizens.

City of Olive Hill 5.5 MW City of Vanceburg 13.0 MW

Supplemental Response Filed on November 23, 2016

At the November 9, 2016 hearing the terms of the Rockport, Olive Hill, and Vanceburg agreements were incorrectly stated.

The Olive Hill and Vanceburg agreements expire in 2025. The Rockport unit power agreement expires in 2022.

WITNESS: John A Rogness